Semiconductor Group 1
3.3V 4M × 64-Bit EDO-DRAM Module
3.3V 4M x 72-Bit EDO-DRAM Module
168pin unbuffered DIMM Module
with serial presence detect
HYM64V4005GU-50/-60
HYM64V4045GU-50/-60
HYM72V4005GU-50/-60

All 168-pin DIMMs provide a high performance, flexible 8-byte interface in a 133,35 mm long space-
saving footprint.
Ordering Information
Type Ordering
Code
Package Descriptions
2k-Refresh:
HYM 64V4005GU-50 Q67100-Q2184 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 64 DRAM module (access time 50 ns)
HYM 64V4005GU-60 Q67100-Q2185 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 64 DRAM module (access time 60 ns)
HYM 72V4005GU-50 Q67100-Q2186 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 72 DRAM module (access time 50 ns)
HYM 72V4005GU-60 Q67100-Q2187 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 72 DRAM module (access time 60 ns)
4k-Refresh:
HYM 64V4045GU-50 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 64 DRAM module (access time 50 ns)
HYM 64V4045GU-60 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 64 DRAM module (access time 60 ns)
HYM 72V4045GU-50 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 72 DRAM module (access time 50 ns)
HYM 72V4045GU-60 L-DIM-168-12 4M x 72 DRAM module (access time 60 ns)
HYM64(72)V4005/45GU-50/-60
4M x 64/72 DRAM Module